Technical data sheet
Stationary 2D-code reader
Part no.: 50154401
DCR108iADJ-0608-312-R3M-F001
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Diagrams
Operation and display
Part number code
Notes
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-12-08 1 /8
For Illustration purposes only
Stationary 2D-code reader • Part no.: 50154401 • DCR108iADJ-0608-312-R3M-F001
Technical data
Basic data
Series DCR 100i
Chip CMOS (Global Shutter)
Functions
Software functions Reading of 1D codes
Reading of 2D codes
Read data
Code types, readable 2/5 Hong Kong
2/5 IATA
2/5 Interleaved
Aztec
Codabar
Code 128
Code 32
Code 39
Code 93
Composite Codes
Data Matrix Code
EAN 8/13
GS1 Databar Expanded
GS1 Databar Expanded Stacked
GS1 Databar Limited
GS1 Databar RSS 14
GS1 Databar RSS 14 Stacked
Maxicode
Micro QR
MSI Plessey
PDF417
PDF417 Micro
Pharma Code
QR code
UPC-A
UPC-E
Optical data
Reading distance 40 ... 550 mm
Light source LED, Red
Camera resolution, horizontal 1,080 px
Camera resolution, vertical 1,280 px
Focal length 6 mm
Reading field opening angle, hori-
zontal
29 °
Reading field opening angle, vertical 34 °
Modulus size 0.08 ... 0.5 mm
Camera type Monochrome
Focus Manualy adjustable
Electrical data
Protective circuit Overload protection
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
12 ... 28 V, DC
Current consumption, additional
note

READ
Green, flashing Reading successful
Part number code
DCR Operating principle
DCR: Dual Code Reader
XXXX Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology)
108i : Ethernet TCP/IP, RS 232, Modbus TCP
YYY Focus
ADJ: adjustable (manually)
ZZZZ Optics model
06: focal length 6 mm
08: aperture f/8.0
Part designation: DCR XXXX YYY-ZZZZ-ABC-DEF-GGGG
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-12-08 6 /8
Field of view (typical)
1 Camera distance
2 Reading field
3 Reading field height [mm]
4 Reading field width [mm]
Stationary 2D-code reader • Part no.: 50154401 • DCR108iADJ-0608-312-R3M-F001
Part number code
A Connection
3: cable with single industrial plug
4: special cable (with dual industrial plug)
B Cable length
1: 0.3 m
C Beam exit
2: front side
D Illumination
R: red
E Resolution range
3: 1024x768 - 1280x1024 pixels
F Image sensor type
M: monochrome
GGGG Special equipment
F001: NPN switching output
Notes
Accessories